# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2013

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Radiant Systems, Inc.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NCR Corporation	
Street Address:	3097 Satellite Boulevard Bldg 700	
Internal Address:	Law Department	
City:	Duluth	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30096	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MARYLAND	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1957983	ORDERPOINT!	
Registration Number:	2200849	CORE-TECH	
Registration Number:	1648043	COMPU-TOUCH	
Registration Number:	2293886	RADIANT SYSTEMS	
Registration Number:	1836642	RAPIDFIRE	
Registration Number:	2144355	ALOHA	
Registration Number:	2279136	MENULINK	
Registration Number:	3749174	ALOHA RESTAURANT GUARD	
Registration Number:	3744582	IT'S YOUR MONEY. KEEP IT THAT WAY.	
Registration Number:	3763145	ALOHA PAYMENT GUARD	
Registration Number:	3993077	ALOHA INSIGHT	
Registration Number:	4034020	SPRINT FOR CANCER	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0135

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6788085200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6788087780

Email: kevin.belote@ncr.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin Belote

Address Line 1: 3097 Satellite Boulevard Bldg 700
Address Line 2: Law Department, NCR Corporation

Address Line 4: Duluth, GEORGIA 30096

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RADIANT TM ASSIGNMENT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin Belote
Signature:	/Kevin Belote/
Date:	02/19/2014

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=NCR Corp-Radiant Systems - GA - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=NCR Corp-Radiant Systems - GA - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif

source=NCR Corp-Radiant Systems - GA - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif

source=NCR Corp-Radiant Systems - GA - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0136

#### CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

www.cscglobal.com

CSC- Boston 5th Floor 84 State Street

Boston, MA 02109-2202 800-225-6244 617-523-3189 (Fax)

 Matter#
 NCR/RADIANT
 Order#
 936417-5

 Project Id :
 Order Date
 12/20/2013

Entity Name: NCR CORPORATION

Jurisdiction: GA - Secretary of State

Request for: Domestic Merger Filing

 File#:
 H857485

 File Date:
 12/31/2013

 Result:
 Filed

Ordered by BEVERLY LOWERY at DLA PIPER LLP (US)

Thank you for using CSC. For real-time 24 hour access to the status of any order placed with CSC, access our website at www.cscglobal.com.

If you have any questions concerning this order or CSCGlobal, please feel free to contact us.

Robert Branch

rbranch@cscinfo.com

The responsibility for verification of the files and determination of the information therein lies with the filing officer; we accept no liability for errors or omissions.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0137

Control No.: H857485

# STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State
Corporations Division
313 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

# **CERTIFICATE OF MERGER**

I, **Brian P. Kemp**, the Secretary of State and Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby issue this certificate pursuant to Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated certifying that articles or a certificate of merger and fees have been filed regarding the merger of the below entities, effective as of December 31, 2013. Attached is a true and correct copy of the said filing.

**Surviving Entity:** NCR CORPORATION

Nonsurviving Entity/Entities RADIANT SYSTEMS, INC.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on December 23, 2013.



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: o3l9KCvh

TRADEMARK REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0138

# CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF RADIANT SYSTEMS, INC., a Georgia corporation

a Georgia corporation with and into NCR CORPORATION a Maryland corporation

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 14-2-1105 and Section 14-2-1107 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code ("GBCC"), the undersigned business entity does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name and state of incorporation of each corporation which is morging is as follows:
  - (i) Radiant Systems, Inc., a Georgia corporation ("Radiant"); and
  - (i) NCR Corporation, a Maryland corporation ("NCR").

Radiant shall be merged with and into NCR, with NCR being the surviving corporation. The name of the surviving corporation is NCR Corporation.

- 2. The articles of incorporation of NCR, as in effect immediately before the merger shall be the articles of incorporation of the surviving corporation.
- 3. An Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") has been approved and adopted by each of the aforesaid corporations in accordance with the requirements of the laws of Georgia and Maryland. The executed Merger Agreement between the aforesaid corporations is on file at the place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is as follows:

NCR Corporation 3097 Satellite Boulevard Duluth, Georgia 30096

- A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of the merging corporations.
- 5. The Merger Agreement was duly approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of Radiant, and the Board of Directors of NCR. The approval of the shareholders of NCR was not required.
- The request for publication of a notice of filing of this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by Section 14-2-1105.1 of the GBCC.
  - The merger shall be effective at 11:00 p.m. Eastern time on December 31, 2013.

EAST\66830563.1

REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0139

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be duly executed by its duly authorized representative on December 13, 2013.

NCR CORPORATION

Name: John Boudreau

Title: Treasurer

SECULLARY OF SIATE

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005219 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 02/19/2014

EASTM6830563.1